Amendment # 1

33-LS0423\A.14 Marx 3/16/23

<u>AMENDMENT</u>

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE MCKAY

TO: HB 65

1 Page 1, line 5:

2 Delete "<u>\$7,210</u>"

3 Insert "\$6,110"



33-LS0423\A.15 Marx 3/17/23

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE STORY

TO: HB 65

1	Page 1, line 5:
2	Delete " <u>\$7,210</u> "
3	Insert " <u>\$7,110</u> "
4	
5	Page 1, line 7:
6	Delete all material and insert:
7	"* Sec. 2. AS 14.17.470, as amended by sec. I of this Act, is amended to read:
8	Sec. 14.17.470. Base student allocation. The base student allocation is \$7,458
9	[\$7,110].
10	* Sec. 3. Section 1 of this Act takes effect on the effective date of sec. 26, ch. 40, SLA
11	2022.
12	* Sec. 4. Section 2 of this Act takes effect July 1, 2024."